

SEWER DEDUCT METER APPLICATION

THE PROPERTY OWNER REQUESTS AN APPROVAL FOR SEWER DEDUCT METER BILLING AND AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING:

- Specify the proposed location and size of the new deduct meter
- Fully state the purpose for which the deduct meter will record consumption
- Pay all City of Cle Elum fees for each deduct meter
- Provide plans showing existing and proposed on-property water and deduct meter plumbing
- Install only a deduct meter that is supplied by the City of Cle Elum at the cost to the Property Owner Or A meter approved by the City of Cle Elum to be compatible with radio reading software.
- Request inspection of the deduct meter installation by the City of Cle Elum
- Maintain, repair or replace the deduct meter to ensure accuracy
- Ensure proper operation of meter, wiring, and other appurtenances
- Review bill for proper deductions and contact City of Cle Elum immediately if discrepancy is identified

City of Cle Elum WILL:

- Upon change of use or change of occupancy, bill sewer charges on all water delivered without regard to installed submeters
- Require equipment upgrades or changes at the customer's expense in order to stay current with City of Cle Elum metering requirements and meter reading technology
- Not give back credit for consumption registered while any part of customer owned equipment is malfunctioning

| FOR: | |
|---|---|
| Service Address | |
| Account Number | Domestic Water Meter Number That Deduct meter Is Suppled From |
| CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER: | MAIL BILLS TO: |
| Name | Name |
| Address | Address |
| City, State and Zip | City, State and Zip |
| Daytime Phone | Daytime phone |
| authorization of sewer deduct meter through this deduct meter is exclus | omply with all rules and regulations of City of Cle Elum relating to the ers for billing purposes. The undersigned certifies that the water recorded lively for an approved use and understands that any other use of water grounds for billing the account sewer charges on all water delivered. |
| Owner's Signature | Date |

BE SURE TO NOTIFY CITY OF CLE ELUM IF YOU REMOVE OR RELOCATE YOUR DEDUCT METER